THE DATASHEET OF
LTC2054HVIS5#TRMPBF
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
LTC2054/LTC2055
1
20545fc
 TYPICAL APPLICATION
 FEATURES

TJMAX = 150°C, θJA = 200°C/W
 PIN CONFIGURATION
ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION SPECIFIED TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC2054CS5#PBF LTC2054CS5#TRPBF LTAGB 5-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LTC2054HVCS5#PBF LTC2054HVCS5#TRPBF LTAGD 5-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LTC2054IS5#PBF LTC2054IS5#TRPBF LTAGB 5-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
LTC2054HVIS5#PBF LTC2054HVIS5#TRPBF LTAGD 5-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
LTC2054HS5#PBF LTC2054HS5#TRPBF LTAGB 5-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 125°C
LTC2054HVHS5#PBF LTC2054HVHS5#TRPBF LTAGD 5-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 125°C
LTC2055CDD#PBF LTC2055CDD#TRPBF LBCW 8-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN 0°C to 70°C
LTC2055HVCDD#PBF LTC2055HVCDD#TRPBF LBCX 8-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN 0°C to 70°C
LTC2055IDD#PBF LTC2055IDD#TRPBF LBCW 8-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C
LTC2055HVIDD#PBF LTC2055HVIDD#TRPBF LBCX 8-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C
LTC2055HDD#PBF LTC2055HDD#TRPBF LBCW 8-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LTC2055HVHDD#PBF LTC2055HVHDD#TRPBF LBCX 8-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LTC2055CMS8#PBF LTC2054CMS8#TRPBF LTBCR 8-Lead Plastic MSOP 0°C to 70°C
LTC2055HVCMS8#PBF LTC2055HVCMS8#TRPBF LTBCT 8-Lead Plastic MSOP 0°C to 70°C
LTC2055IMS8#PBF LTC2055IMS8#TRPBF LTBCR 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 85°C
LTC2054/LTC2055
3
20545fc
ORDER INFORMATION
 (LTC2054/LTC2055) The l denotes the specifi cations which apply over the
full operating temperature range, otherwise specifi cations are at TA = 25°C. VS = 3V, 5V unless otherwise noted. (Note 2)
LTC2054C/LTC2055C
LTC2054I/LTC2055I LTC2054H/LTC2055H
SYMBOL PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX MIN TYP MAX UNITS
IS Supply Current (LTC2054) No Load ● 140 175 140 180 μA
IS Supply Current Per Amplifi er
(LTC2055)
No Load ● 130 150 130 155 μA
VOS Input Offset Voltage (Note 3) ±0.5 ±3 ±0.5 ±3 μV